Carriage Crest PTSA Meeting Minutes May 27, 2021 7 PM

Executive Board Members in Attendance: Jackie Cavins, Carina Hensley,

Margaret (Angie) Hobby

Total Attendees: 13

Meeting called to Order: 7:06PM

Meeting adjourned at: 8:02

Motions:

- Theresa Merritt made a motion to approve the February minutes. This was approved by Eric Todd.
- Theresa Merritt made a motion to approve the 2021-2022 budget. This was approved by Laura Useche.
- Angie Hobby nominated Jackie Cavins to be PTSA president for the 2021-2022 school year. This was approved by Theresa Merritt.
- Angie Hobby nominated Eric Todd to be PTSA Treasurer for the 2021-2022 school year. This was approved by Theresa Merritt.

2021-2022 Executive Board:

President: Jacqueline Cavins

Vice President: Margaret (Angie) Hobby

Treasurer: Eric Todd

Secretary: Carina Hensley

Minutes recorded by Carina Hensley. Meeting adjourned at 8:08PM